
By Lyssa Griffin Zwolanek © songofmyheartstampers.com  

Personal use only. Copying for any commercial reason prohibited. 

Easy 

Diagonal Rainbow Stripes Card  1 

Circle Sampler Card   1 

Unified Squares Layout   2 

Luggage Tag Card   2 

Punched Squares Quad Layout  3 

Three-Punched Window Card  3 

Circle Swing Card   4 
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Paper Baby Quilt Card   6 

Color Block Card    6 

Hearts Gather Card   7 

Simply A Star Banner Card  7 

Easy Paint Strip Layout   8 
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Triangle Square Card   9 
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Filmstrip Panel Layout   11 
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Shooting Star Layout  19 

Third Time’s A Charm Layout 19 

Simple Pennant Saying  20 

Slim Sentiment Layout  20 
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Triple Banner Layout   21 

Corner Flip Card   22 

Floral Diagonal Strip Layout 22 

Crisp & Classic Layout  23 

 

Moderately Easy 

Ombre Color-Gradient Card  1  

Five-Color Wave Card   2 

Diagonal Pocket Pull-Out Card  4 

Hexagon Windows Card   4 

Floating Circle Layout   4 

Stitched Diagonal Stripes Card  5 

Triple Tiny Punches Card   5 

Tilted Squares Layout   6 

Sassy Circles Layout   7 

Classic Circle Accent Card   8 

Divide & Conquer Layout   9 

Triple Porthole Card   9 

Pile of Presents Card   10 

Panel with Pennants Card   10 

Tea Bag Enclosure Card   11 

Perimeter Circles Layout   12 

Butterfly Gatefold Card   12 

Reassembled Rectangles Card 13 

Tilted Heart Layout  13 

Vertical Ombre Panels Card 14 

Peekaboo Window Layout  15 

Wrapped Mat Technique  15 

Triple Strip Layout  16 

Short Panels Layout  17 

Three In A Row Card  17 

Gentle Wave Card  18 

Seaside Waves Layout  18 

Classic Circle Window Card 19 

Inverted Split Layout  19 

Paper Swatches Layout  20 

Wrapped Presents Card  20 

Grouped Quad Card   21 

Peekaboo Gate-Fold Card  21 
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Double Diagonal Technique 22 

Up & Down Arrows Card  23 

Patterned Paper Slit Card  23 

Blocked Background Card  23 

 

Moderate 

Three-Panel Main Image Layout  1 

Six-Panel Window Card   1  

Hearts on a Clothesline Card  3 

Partial Herringbone Technique  3 

Cut-Out Ombre Panel Layout  4 

Squared-Off Geometrics Layout  5 

Banner Border Technique   5 

Paper Skirt Technique   6 

Spotlighted Panel-Front Layout  7 

Two-Tone Hearts Card   8 

Focused Front Panel Card   9 

Slim Panel Layout   9 

Bubble Punches Window Card  10 

Folded Paper Frame Technique  11 

Striped Shapes Technique   11 

Stitched Punches Card   12 

Tri-Fold Window Card   12 

Circle & Pennant Layout   13 

Sash Card Technique  13 

Daisy Hello Tall Card  14 

Color Block Background  15 

Woven Strips Background  16 

Double Z-Fold Layout  17 

Fold-Back Front Card  18 

Rectangle Paneled Card  19 

Masked Sentiment Technique 20 

Lace-Trimmed Window Card 22 

Hole-In-Three Card  23 

 

Moderately Advanced 

Split Diagonal Background  1  

Ascending Rectangles Card  2 

Piano Keyboard Card   2 

Stitched Heart Wreath Card  3 

Split Negative Card   3 

Corset-Laced Tags Card   4 

Circle & Strips Card   5 

Paper Circle Daisy Card   6 

Easy Shirt & Tie Card   7 

Window with Flower Box Card  7 

Tic Tac Toe Grid Card   8 

Ascending Panels Technique  8 

Diagonal Panel Card   9 

Triple Heart Crossover Card  10 

Diagonal Sentiment Card   11 

Chevron Fold Technique   12 

Split Sentiment Technique  13 

Split Negative Sentiment Card 14 

Diagonal Layers Technique 15 

Scattered Blooms Card  15 

Packing Tape Confetti Card 16 

Easy Diagonal Pleat Card  17 

Filmstrip Technique  18 

Floating Front Technique  21 

Standing Triple Panel Technique 22 

 

Advanced 

Stitched Faux Pinwheel Card  2 

Paper Pinwheel Quilt Layout  6 

Big Bookmark Card  14 

Layered Slash Layout  16 

Telescoping Circles Card  17 

Painted Tile Technique  19 

Fan-Deck Card   20 

Corset-Front Card  21 

Fanfare Fold   22 

Baby Onesie Card   23 
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A-C 

Ascending Panels Technique  8 MA 

Ascending Rectangles Card  2 MA 

Baby Onesie Card   23 A 

Banner Border Technique   5 M 

Big Bookmark Card  14 A 

Bits & Pieces Layout   12 E 

Blocked Background Card  23 ME 

Bubble Punches Window Card  10 M 

Butterfly Gatefold Card   12 ME 

Chevron Fold Technique   12 MA 

Circle & Strips Card   5 MA 

Circle & Pennant Layout  13 M 

Circle Sampler Card   1 E 

Circle Swing Card   4 E 

Classic Circle Accent Card   8 ME 

Classic Circle Window Card 19 ME 

Color Block Card    6 E 

Color Block Background  15 M 

Corner Flip Card   22 E 

Corset-Front Card  21 A 

Corset-Laced Tags Card   4 MA 

Crisp & Classic   23 E 

Cut-Out Ombre Panel Layout  4 M 

D-E 

Daisy Hello Tall Card  14 M 

Diagonal Layers Technique 15 MA 

Diagonal Panel Card   9 MA 

Diagonal Pocket Pull-Out Card  4 ME 

Diagonal Rainbow Stripes Card  1 E 

Diagonal Sentiment Card   11 MA 

Divide & Conquer Layout   9 ME 

Double Diagonal Technique 22 ME 

Double Z-Fold Layout  17 M 

Easy Diagonal Pleat Card  17 MA 

Easy Paint Strip Layout   8 E 

Easy Shirt & Tie Card   7 MA 

F-H 

 

Fan Deck Card   20 A 

Fanfare Fold   22 A 

Filmstrip Panel Layout   11 E 

Filmstrip Technique   18 MA 

Five-Color Wave Card   2 ME 

Floating Circle Layout   4 ME 

Floating Front Technique  21 MA 

Floral Diagonal Strip Layout 22 E 

Focused Front Panel Card   9 M 

Focus on Squares Layout  13 E 

Fold-Back Front Card  18 M 

Folded Paper Frame Technique  11 M 

Gentle Wave Card  18 ME 

Grouped Quad Card  21 ME 

Hearts Gather Card   7 E 

Hearts on a Clothesline Card  3 M 

Hexagon Windows Card   4 ME 

Hole-In-Three Card  23 M 

I-P 

Intersecting Banners Layout 14 E 

Inverted Split Layout  19 ME 

Lace-Trimmed Window Card 22 M 

Large-Print Layout  18 E 

Layered Banner Layout   11 E 

Layered Slash Layout  16 A 

Luggage Tag Card   2 E 

Masked Sentiment Technique 20 M 

Ombre Color-Gradient Card  1 ME 

Packing Tape Confetti Card 16 MA 

Painted Tile Technique  19 A 

Panel with Pennants Card   10 ME 

Paper Baby Quilt Card   6 E 

Paper Circle Daisy Card   6 MA 

Paper Pinwheel Quilt Layout  6 A 

Paper Skirt Technique   6 M 

Paper Swatches Layout  20 ME 

Partial Diagonal Front Card  10 E 
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P-Q (continued) 

Partial Herringbone Technique  3 M 

Patterned Paper Slit Card  23 ME 

Peekaboo Gate Fold Card  21 ME 

Peekaboo Pull-Back Card  15 E 

Peekaboo Window Layout  15 ME 

Pennant Background Technique  10 E 

Perimeter Circles Layout   12 ME 

Piano Keyboard Card   2 MA 

Pile of Presents Card   10 ME 

Punched Circle Frame Card 14 E 

Punched Squares Quad Layout  3 E 

R-S 

Reassembled Rectangles Card 13 ME 

Rectangle Paneled Card  19 M 

Retro Message Layout  21 E  

Rounded Background Technique 16 E 

Sash Card Technique  13 M 

Sassy Circles Layout   7 ME 

Say It Straight Card  17 E 

Scattered Blooms Card  15 MA 

Seaside Waves Layout  18 ME 

Shooting Star Layout  19 E 

Short Panels Layout  17 ME 

Simple Pennant Saying  20 E 

Simply A Star Banner Card  7 E 

Six-Panel Window Card   1 M 

Slim Panel Layout   9 M 

Slim Sentiment Layout  20 E 

Split Diagonal Background  1 MA  

Split Negative Card   3 MA 

Split Negative Sentiment Card 14 MA 

Split Sentiment Technique  13 MA 

Spotlighted Panel-Front Layout  7 M 

Squared-Off Geometrics Layout  5 M 

Standing Triple Panel Technique 22 MA 

Stitched Diagonal Stripes Card  5 ME 

Stitched Faux Pinwheel Card  2 A 

Stitched Heart Wreath Card  3 MA 

Stitched Punches Card   12 M 

Striped Shapes Technique   11 M 

Stripes & Banners Card   8 E 

Stripes & Stars Card   5 E 

T-Z 

Tea Bag Enclosure Card   11 ME 

Telescoping Circles Card  17 A 

Third Time’s A Charm Layout 19 E 

Three in a Row Card  17 ME 

Three-Panel Main Image Layout  1 M 

Three-Punched Window Card  3 E 

Tic Tac Toe Grid Card   8 MA 

Tilted Heart Layout  13 ME 

Tilted Squares Layout   6 ME 

Triangle Square Card   9 E 

Tri-Fold Window Card   12 M 

Triple Banner Layout  21 E 

Triple Flower Panel Layout  16 E 

Triple Heart Crossover Card  10 MA 

Triple It Technique  18 E 

Triple Porthole Card   9 ME 

Triple Strip Layout  16 ME 

Triple Tiny Punches Card   5 ME 

Two-Tone Hearts Card   8 M 

Unified Squares Layout   2 E 

Up & Down Arrows Card  23 ME 

Vertical Ombre Panels Card 14 ME 

Window with Flower Box Card  7 MA 

Woven Strips Background  16 M  

Wrapped Mat Technique  15 ME 

Wrapped Presents Card  20 ME 


